Date: Revised November 8, 2012
RURAL GENERAL PUBLIC Section 5311

Grantee Name
1 All Points (Montrose County Senior Citizens)
2 Dolores County Senior Services
3 Special Transit (Via Mobility)
4 Gunnison Valley RTA
5 Roaring Fork Transportation Authority (RFTA)
6 Snowmass Village, Town of
7 Senior Resources Center
8 Durango, City of
9 SUCAP
10 Steamboat Springs, City of
11 Crested Butte (Mountain Express)
12 Cripple Creek, city of
13 SRDA Pueblo, Inc
14 Eagle County RTA
15 Mesa County*
16 Glenwood Springs, City of
Northeast Colorado Association of Local
17 Governments
18 Archuleta County Transportation
19 Breckenridge, Town of
20 Montezuma County Senior Services
21 Prowers Area Transit (Prairie Dog Express)
22 Mountain Village , Town of
23 Loveland city of*
24 Lake County
Neighbor to Neighbor Volunteers/ Chaffee
25 Shuttle
26 South Central COG
27 Upper Arkansas Area COG
28 LaJunta, City of
29 ECCOG
30 Summit Stage

Via Mobility Route Match was to be tfunded out
of SAFETEA-LU 5317 now fund out of 5311 in the

amount of $159,104

* new census... urbanization of service area

2012 2013
Fed Admin 2013 Fed Admin
Award Request

$26,400 $31,040
$6,079 $6,262
S67,045 $116,039
SO SO
SO SO
$36,685 $134,990
$60,000 $68,000
$106,260 $201,000
$25,555 $25,555
$27,830 $134,142
$35,934 $36,300
SO $58,000
$13,000 $20,000
SO SO

SO $0
$27,549 $36,160
$43,566 S44,245
$15,452 $48,317
$15,000 $15,000
$11,752 $11,752
$25,300 $34,000
S0 $51,666
$22,900 $24,100
$10,000 $11,000
$10,000 $25,000
$54,395 $84,789
$32,648 $37,600
$24,400 $31,249
$41,820 S42,657
SO S0
$739,570 $1,328,863

2013
Fed Admin

Award
$30,000
$6,200
$62,000
S0
SO
$66,000
$66,000
$115,000
$25,500
$31,000
$36,000
$39,000
$14,000
S0
SO
$30,000

$44,200
$17,000
$15,000
$12,000
$28,000
$51,600
$24,100
$11,000

$11,000
$59,000
$36,000
$27,000
$42,600
S0
$899,200

2012
Fed Oper

Award
$153,390
$15,198
$283,100
$135,374
$830,550
$154,100
$120,500
$676,200
$102,221
$431,250
$151,576
SO
$17,250
$200,000
$115,000
$195,490

$381,915
$23,730
$113,000
$45,426
$131,000
$74,970
$170,600
$67,500

$60,000
$136,850
$82,200
$41,645
$122,000
$430,000
$5,462,035

2013
Fed Oper
Request

$194,390
$15,654
$299,724
$270,512
$890,000
$313,531
$134,000
$850,000
$102,221
$1,333,781
$267,000
SO
$25,000
$220,000
$125,000
$249,029

$402,070
$45,426
$113,000
$55,000
$140,000
$356,846
$181,000
$75,000

$60,000
$168,734
$82,000
$43,727
$124,440
$450,000
$7,587,085

2013
Fed Oper

Award
$165,500
$15,500
$270,000
$148,000
$890,000
$165,500
$130,000
$656,000
$102,200
$465,800
$163,800
$115,000
$18,500
$214,000
$120,500
$209,000

$402,000
$25,500
$113,000
$48,500
$140,000
$80,200
$180,000
$72,200

$60,000
$145,000
$82,000
$43,600
$124,400
$450,000
$5,815,700

C:\Users\romeros\Desktop\Sections 5311 Rural GP and 5316 JARC 2013 revised 11 8 12

2012

Total Award
$179,790
$21,277
$350,145
SO
$830,550
$190,785
$180,500
$782,460
$127,776
$459,080
$187,510
SO
$30,250
SO
$115,000
$223,039

$425,481
$39,182
$128,000
$57,178
$156,300
S0
$193,500
$77,500

$70,000
$191,245
$114,848
$66,045
$163,820
$430,000
$5,791,261

2013
Total
Request

$225,430
$21,916
$415,763
$270,512
SO
$448,521
$202,000
$1,051,000
$127,776
$1,467,923
$303,300
$58,000
$45,000
S0
$125,000
$285,189

$446,315
$93,743
$128,000
$66,752
$174,000
$408,512
$205,100
$86,000

$85,000
$253,523
$119,600
$74,976
$167,097
$450,000
$7,805,948

2013
Total Federal

Award
$195,500
$21,700
$332,000
$148,000
$890,000
$231,500
$196,000
$771,000
$127,700
$496,800
$199,800
$154,000
$32,500
$214,000
SO
$239,000

$446,200
$42,500
$128,000
$60,500
$168,000
$131,800
S0
$83,200

$71,000
$204,000
$118,000
$70,600
$167,000
$450,000
$6,390,300

8%

7%

6%



